T exas Instruments is
now offering design-
ers an innovative
way to evaluate audio
power amplifiers. With the
new Plug-n-Play concept,
engineers can plug in vari-
ous device modules and

Audio Power
Amplifiers
Ordering Guide
9
11
A U D I O  P O W E R  A M P L I F I E R S
AT A GLANCE
☛ All EVM modules plug into
platform, no soldering or
tools required.
☛ Input/output jacks available
for easy connection to audio
source and external speakers.
☛ Compatible with TPA4860,
TPA4861, TPA302, TPA0102,
and TPA1517 EVMs.
battery powered applications, the plat-
form includes a socket for a 9-V bat-
tery, which can be used with our high
efficiency DC/DC converter EVM to
produce either a 3.3-V or 5-V supply
for low voltage audio power amplifiers.
The Plug-n-Play platform is compati-
ble with all of TI’s current audio power
amplifier EVMs. The following modu-
lar EVMs are currently available:
TPA4860 - 1-W bridged-tied load (BTL)
mono audio power amplifier with
headphone interface logic. ($50)
TPA4861 - 1-W bridged-tied load (BTL)
mono audio power amplifier with shut-
down in an 8-pin SOIC. ($50)
TPA302 - 300-mW single-ended (SE)
headphone driver with shutdown. ($50)
TPA0102 - 1.5-W single chip stereo
speaker and headphone solution  in a
PowerPAD TSSOP. ($70)
TPA1517 - 6-W single-ended stereo
audio power amplifier in a PowerPAD
SOIC package. ($70)
DC/DC Converter - A dc-dc buck con-
Plug-n-Play Platform Provides Easy
Evaluation of All TI Audio Power Amplifiers
For technical support, call 972-644-5580
To order documentation, call 1-800-477-8924, ext.3229
2 SINE-ON
Audio Power
Amplifier
Plug-n-Play
Basekit
(no amplifiers):
➤ $150.00
Audio Power Amp
Plug-n-Play
Professional Kit
(Includes all available
EVMs):
➤ $350.00
Individual EVMs
range from:
➤ $50.00–$70.00
You can call us at
1-800-477-8924 x5800
to order any or all of
the above EVMs.
(continued from cover)
verter which provides a 5-V or
3.3-V output at up to 2.5 A with an
input voltage range of 5.5 V to 12 V.
The PWM controller is a TL5001
operating at a nominal frequency of
275 kHz.  The TL5001 is configured
for a maximum duty cycle of 100%